U.S. Toll-free: 800-323-4340       •      Outside the U.S.: 847-549-7600       •      www.coleparmer.com
Canada 800-363-5900  •  India 91-22-6716-2222  •  UK 0500-345-300
637
Flowmeters Fl
Switches
Specifications
Specifications
These SPST switches feature a unique, �

Specifications
E  Liquid Flow Switches with 90° Ports
Ordering Information for E
Adapters
SN-32775-50 Adapter,
9⁄16-18 UNF x 1⁄8" NPT(F) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
SN-32775-51 Adapter,
9⁄16-18 UNF x 1⁄4" NPT(F) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
SN-32775-52 Adapter,
9⁄16-18 UNF x 1⁄2" hose barb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Switch: SPST, NO, 20 VA
Max temperature: 212°F (100°C)
Max pressure: 100 psi at 70°F (21°C)
Wetted materials: polypropylene, Viton®,
316 SS, and PH 15-7 Mo stainless steel
Connections: 3/4" NPT(F)
Specifications
Flow setting Catalog number Price
Normally open switches
0.5 GPM SN-32776-00
1.0 GPM SN-32776-01
2.0 GPM SN-32776-02
3.0 GPM SN-32776-03
4.0 GPM SN-32776-04
5.0 GPM SN-32776-05
Normally closed switches
0.5 GPM SN-32776-20
1.0 GPM SN-32776-21
2.0 GPM SN-32776-22
3.0 GPM SN-32776-40
4.0 GPM SN-32776-42
5.0 GPM SN-32776-44
Connections Flow
setting
Catalog
number Price
Clear switches
1⁄2" NPT‡ 0.5 GPM SN-32777-00
3⁄4" IPS 0.5 GPM SN-32777-02
1" IPS 2.0 GPM SN-32777-03
Gray switches
1⁄2" NPT‡ 0.5 GPM SN-32777-20
3⁄4" IPS 0.5 GPM SN-32777-22
1" IPS 2.0 GPM SN-32777-24
‡The 3/4" IPS model with a 1/2" NPT port adapter installed.
Flow setting Catalog number Price
Normally open SPST switches
0.1 GPM SN-32774-00
0.25 GPM SN-32774-02
0.5 GPM SN-32774-04
0.75 GPM SN-32774-06
1.0 GPM SN-32774-08
1.5 GPM SN-32774-10
Normally closed SPST switches
0.1 GPM SN-32774-12
0.25 GPM SN-32774-14
0.5 GPM SN-32774-16
0.75 GPM SN-32774-18
1.0 GPM SN-32774-20
1.5 GPM SN-32774-22
SPDT switches
0.1 GPM SN-32775-00
0.25 GPM SN-32775-01
0.5 GPM SN-32775-02
0.75 GPM SN-32775-03
1.0 GPM SN-32775-04
1.5 GPM SN-32775-05
Flow setting† Catalog number Price
Gas switches
25 cfh/60 cfh SN-32778-30
1 cfm/2.6 cfm SN-32778-32
2.5 cfm/5.6 cfm SN-32778-34
5 cfm/12 cfm SN-32778-36